FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99

RE

102471408

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).

Submission Type

New
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)
Document ID #
Correction of PTO Error
Reel #
Frame
Reel #
Frame
Frame
Frame
Frame

Corrective Document
Frame
#
Corrective Document
#
Corrective

TO. THE COMMISSION	oner of Faterits and Trademarks.			memilia) or copylies).
Submission Type		Conveyance T	• •	
New			☐ Security	Agreement
Resubmission Document ID	n (Non-Recordation)	License	☐ Change	of Name
Correction of	PTO Error	☐ Merger	☐ Other	
☐ Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Gove	rnment
Corrective Do		(Fo	or Use ONLY by U.S. G	overnment Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	□ D	epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	Maria PALASIS			05 27 2003
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Wendy NAIMARK			Month Day Year 05 27 2003
Name (line 2)				10422301
Receiving Party		☐ Mark i	if additional names o	f receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS,	INC.		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)	An organization of the State of Minnesota is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,			
Address (line 1)	One SCIMED Place			an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
				(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Maple Grove	Minnesota		55311-1566
	City	State/Cour		Zip Code
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Ad	ddress Ente	er for the first Receivi	ng Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

06/12/0003 LINEPAGE (0000077: 510000 - 10452290 /

PATENT REEL: 014145 FRAME: 0553

FORM PTO-1619
Expires 06/30/99

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	0	
	T 0	
	400	2005
	ă	
	63	
	S >	===
	-16	
-	_	
1	2	=:
		<b>E 9</b>
-	9	
	_	
	<del>-</del>	
	• •	

Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Toby FREYMAN	Month Day Year 05 27 2003
TODY TRETITION	
Name (line 2)	
	Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Samuel EPSTEIN	
Name (line 2)	
(	Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded
,	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
riamo (mio 2)	States, an appointment
Address (line 4)	of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)	(Designation must be
	a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	
City	State/Country Zip Code
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded
	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United
<u> </u>	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	representative is attached.
	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (iiile 2)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	,
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Der(s)
	Patent Number (5)
Patent Application Number(s)	Faterit Number(9)
1	

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telepho	one Number	(202) 220-4200
Name	Douglas E. Ringel			
Address (line 1)	Kenyon & Kenyon			
Address (line 2)	1500 K Street, N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Suite 700			
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20	0005		
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachm	r of pages of the attached lents	conveyance (	document # 6
	mber(s) or Patent N			onal numbers attached.
		r or the Patent Number (DO NO I		I numbers for the same property). tent Number(s)
Unassigned	t Application Number(s)			lent Number(s)
If this document is bein signed by the first name		tent Application, enter the date t	ne patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
	ation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PC <u>only if</u> a	CT application number U.S. Application as not been assigned.	PCT	PCT PCT	PCT PCT
		PCT	PC1	POI
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of		Enclosed Deposit	Account 🖂	
Deposit Account  Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
	Deposit A	Account Number:		# 11-0600
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional	fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and To the bes attached c indicated I	t of my knowledge and b opy is a true copy of the		es to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as
Zeba Ali (Reg. No. 5	51,392)			June 6, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
PC456920v1 (12013	3/48401)		***************************************	

PATENT REEL: 014145 FRAME: 0555

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, We,

1) Maria Palasis, a citizen of the United States;

2) Wendy Naimark, a citizen of the United States; Carola Addition of the United States;

3) Toby Freyman, a citizen of the United States; and

4) Samuel Epstein, a citizen of the United States.

## residing at

- 1) 65 Martin Road, Wellesley, MA 02481;
- 2) 2 Ware Street, Apt. 304, Cambridge, MA 02138;
- 3) 41 Warwick Road, Watertown, MA 02472; and
- 4) 79 Dalby Street, Newton, MA 02458.

(hereinafter also referred to as "the Assignors"); have invented new and useful improvements in DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DELIVERING MICRONIZED THERAPEUTIC AGENTS IN THE BODY, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith: and

WHEREAS, SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC., organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, having an office at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon the application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 6

**PATENT** REEL: 014145 FRAME: 0556

- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

Page 2 of 6

	have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>Ith</u> day
of May , 2003.	ria Palasis
United States of America	)
State/Commonwealth of \\ \tag{1}	_ ) ss.:
County of Madusey	)
On this 21 day of May 203 before known to be the individual described in and who acknowledged execution of same.	e me personally came Maria Palasis, to me executed the foregoing instrument, and  Notary Public DEIRDRA LeBLANC Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires November 3, 2006

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I H	have hereunto set my hand and seal this 27th day had Naimark
United States of America	)
State/Commonwealth of MA	) ss.:
County of Middle SCX	)
On this 27 day of 101 2003 before known to be the individual described in and who acknowledged execution of same.	me personally came Wendy Naimark, to me executed the foregoing instrument, and  Notary Public  DEIRDRA LeBLANC Notary Public  Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires November 3, 2006

of May, 2003.	F, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 27th day  Toby/Freyman
United States of America	)
State/Commonwealth of 11A	) ss.:
County of Middle & X	)
On this Z day of May 2003 be known to be the individual described in and acknowledged execution of same.	efore me personally came <b>Toby Freyman</b> , to me who executed the foregoing instrument, and  Notary Public
	DEIRDRA LEBLANC Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires November 3, 2006

of May , 2003.	ave hereunto set my hand and seal this 274 day
United States of America	· )
State/Commonwealth of MA	) ss.:
County of Middle Sex	)
On this 21 day of May 2003 before known to be the individual described in and who acknowledged execution of same.	me personally came Samuel Epstein, to me executed the foregoing instrument, and
·	Notary Public
	DEIRDRA LeBLANO Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires November 3, 2006

**RECORDED: 06/06/2003**